PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6890854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 057262 Frame 0277. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENPLUS INC.	08/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WITHMEMS CO., LTD.	
Street Address: 46, SAMSUNG 1-RO 5-GIL		
City: HWASEONG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO		
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code: 18449		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15647554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: foreigninbound@mccrus.com
Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW JOHNSON ST., STE 201
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MHN17302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE DOSICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Dosick/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrective_Assignment_MHN17302#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_MHN17302#page2.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_MHN17302#page3.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_MHN17302#page4.tif

PATENT 506844033 REEL: 057354 FRAME: 0727

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6878812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/09/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENPLUS INC.	08/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WITHMEMS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	46, SAMSUNG 1-RO 5-GIL
City:	HWASEONG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	18449
	1.
Name:	SENPLUS INC.
Name: Street Address:	SENPLUS INC. L 4F KANG, L 09, GWANGGYO-RO, YEONGTONG-GU,
Street Address:	L 4F KANG, L 99, GWANGGYO RO, YEONGTONG GU,

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Ty	/ре	Number
Application Number	er:	15647554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: foreigninbound@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW JOHNSON ST., STE 201
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MHN17302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE DOSICK
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Dosick/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021

PATENT REEL: 057354 FRAME: 0728

CONFIRMATORY MERGER AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, SenPlus Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Suwon-si, Republic of Korea, and having a principal place of business at 14F KANC, 109, Gwanggyo-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Gyeonggi-do, Suwon-si, 100193, Republic of Korea is the record owner of the respective 50% rights in the patents and/or applications therefor, as indicated in the below table:

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
SCANNING APPARATUS	15/647,554	July 12, 2017

(hereinafter the "Subject Patent Assets"); and

NOW THEREFORE, it is confirmed that SenPlus Inc. merges or has merged into WithMEMS Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Hwaseong-si, Republic of Korea, and having a principal place of business at 46, Samsung 1-ro 5-gil, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 18449 Republic of Korea, said merger transferring the 50% rights in the Subject Patent Assets, including the respective rights to pursue claims and damages for prior acts of infringement by third parties, and this Confirmatory Merger Agreement confirming said transfer. Specifically, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SenPlus Inc. confirms assignment and does hereby assign and will assign unto WithMEMS Co., Ltd. the respective 50% right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all Letters Patent based thereon now or in the future granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof both arising prior to and on or after the effective date of this agreement.

SenPlus Inc..:

Signature: Jong UKB4 H

Printed Name: BH, JONG UK

Title: CFO

Date: August 9 202

Page Lof L-CONFIRMATORY MERGER AGREEMENT

PATENT REEL: 057354 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 08/30/2021